# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM402264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Propeller Learning, LLC		12/01/2015	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cimbura.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	2915 Aspen Lake Drive	
City:	Blaine	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55449	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4048567	PROPELLER ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4038656	PROPELLER ACADEMY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6125038611 Email: jake@parsley.law Jacob Parsley **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: PO Box 19288

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55419

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob D. Parsley
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob D. Parsley/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Propeller Academy Trademark Assignments 8-29-16#page1.tif source=Propeller Academy Trademark Assignments 8-29-16#page2.tif source=Propeller Academy Trademark Assignments 8-29-16#page3.tif source=Propeller Academy Trademark Assignments 8-29-16#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0027

900381701

**Assignment of Trademark** 

WHEREAS, Propeller Learning, LLC (the "Assignor"), a limited liability company duly

organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, has adopted, owns, has used, and is using the

following trademark:

PROPELLER ACADEMY

for goods and services including, without limitation, educational services, namely, private elementary

school, and has obtained a registration of said mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

as Registration No. 4048567, dated November 1, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has duly authorized Cimbura.com, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Minnesota

corporation, to use said PROPELLER ACADEMY mark, and all related or derivative marks, in

connection with sales of said aforementioned goods and services; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said PROPELLER ACADEMY mark and all

related or derivative marks for use:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, convey, sell, and transfer to Assignee

all of its ownership, right, title, and interest in and to (i the PROPELLER ACADEMY mark and (ii

all related or derivative marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said

PROPELLER ACADEMY mark, all related or derivative marks, and the above-identified registration

of the PROPELLER ACADEMY mark.

The undersigned hereby affirms that she is an officer and authorized representative of said

Assignor and that she and Assignor are fully authorized and empowered to enter into this Assignment

and to thereby convey the foregoing mark.

Without limiting the foregoing, Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to record

this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to transfer the above-

TRADEMARK

referenced registration of the PROPELLER ACADEMY mark to itself.

Assignor further agrees to: (a cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the Trademark rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; and (b execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including Trademark applications and instruments of transfer; and (c perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request to obtain or maintain the trademark registration.

Assignor:

Propeller Learning, LLC

Effective Date: December 1, 2015

Brenda J. Cimbura,

President

# Assignment of Trademark

WHEREAS, Propeller Learning, LLC (the "Assignor"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, has adopted, owns, has used, and is using the following design plus words trademark:



for goods and services including, without limitation, educational services, namely, private elementary school, and has obtained a registration of said mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 4038656, dated October 11, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has duly authorized Cimbura.com, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation, to use said Propeller Academy design plus words mark, and all related or derivative marks, in connection with sales of said aforementioned goods and services; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Propeller Academy design plus words mark and all related or derivative marks for use;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, convey, sell, and transfer to Assignee all of its ownership, right, title, and interest in and to (i the above Propeller Academy design plus words mark and (ii all related or derivative marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Propeller Academy design plus words mark, all related or derivative marks, and the above-identified registration of the Propeller Academy design plus words mark.

The undersigned hereby affirms that she is an officer and authorized representative of said

TRADEMARK REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0030 Assignor and that she and Assignor are fully authorized and empowered to enter into this Assignment

and to thereby convey the foregoing mark.

Without limiting the foregoing, Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to record

this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to transfer the above-

referenced registration of the Propeller Academy design plus words mark to itself.

Assignor further agrees to: (a cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the Trademark rights

and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; and (b execute, verify, acknowledge and

deliver all such further papers, including Trademark applications and instruments of transfer; and

(c perform such other acts as Assignee reasonably may request to obtain or maintain the trademark

registration.

Assignor:

Propeller Learning, LLC

Effective Date: December 1, 2015

President

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005902 FRAME: 0031

**RECORDED: 10/17/2016**